

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20750/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2016 in CWP No. 3532/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION
AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ANR
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14278/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)...cc 14476/2016
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh G., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Since all the respondents are said to be represented by Mr. Dushyant Parashar, learned counsel, the notice is waived.

Till the next date of hearing, there shall be ad-interim stay of the Impugned Order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER